RESOLUTION G2024-50

RESOLUTION MODIFYING RESOLUTION G2024-25 AUTHORIZING THE
TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO PURCHASE RECYCLED TABLES,

BENCHES AND CHAIRS FROM HANDCRAFTED AMISH FOR SEVEN GABLES
AND HOPEWELL MEADOWS PARKS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY

THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($20,550.00)

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that more tables and benches
are needed for the parks due to the increased usage at Seven Gables and Hopewell Meadows
Parks; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain the parks for the safe and effective operation

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes
Township, Hamilton County, Ohio:

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 
Administrator to purchase recycled tables w/umbrellas and benches 
from Handcrafted Amish in the amount of Twenty Thousand Five 
Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($20,550.00).

Section 2.   The funds for the tables, benches and chairs shall be paid from the 
Parks Fund (#2171) and General Fund (#1000).

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to 
Handcrafted Amish in the amount of $20,550.00 upon final approval of